

JYOTI VIHAR, SAMBALPUR-768019, ODISHA

www.suniv.ac.in

No. 02745 /EG-III

Dated the, 13/06/2022

NOTIFICATION

It is for information of all concerned that in pursuance of Resolution No. 20 of the meeting of the Syndicate held on 06.04.2022 the new Ph.D. /Post Doctoral Regulation will be applicable for the Ph.D./Post Doctoral admission starting from 01.06.2022.

However old cases will not be affected.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Ke Su

Memo No. 02776,

/EG-III

Dated the, 13 116/2020

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. Chairman, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University.
- 3. All the Nodal Centres for information and necessary action.
- 4. All affiliated colleges under Sambalpur University.
- 5. E-Governance Nodal centre, Sambalpur University with a request to upload in University Website..
- 6. Section Officer, EC-III/Controller of Examinations Unit/Computer Unit, Sambalpur University/ Five (05) spare copies to EG-III Section.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS